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rtemba@urbandove.org

Funding Source:    APR ESSER II

Report Prepared By:   Rose Temba

Agency Name:   Urban Dove Team Charter School 

Mailing Address:   21-21 41st Avenue, Suite 2D
Street

Long Island City NY
StateCity 

 212-244-2131 County: Brooklyn

 = Required Field

11101
Zip Code

Agencies must maintain complete and accurate records and may be requested to
provide additional detail to support reported expenditures. 

All encumbrances must have taken place within the grant’s approved funding dates, 
which can be found on the FS-10 or FS-20 budget form and on the Grant Award 
Notice.
The Chief Administrator’s Certification on the Final Summary page must be signed by 
the agency’s Chief Administrative Officer or properly authorized designee.

Submit one report with original signature and one copy directly to Grants Finance, New 
York State Education Department, Room 510W EB, Albany, NY 12234.
For special legislative projects, submit one report with original signature and two 
copies, along with a final program narrative report. 
For additional information, please refer to Fiscal Guidelines for Federal and State 
Grants at http://www.oms.nysed.gov/cafe/guidance/.

For State grants, final expenditure reports are generally due within 30 days after the
grant’s end date. Reports for federal projects are generally due within 90 days after the
grant’s end date. See the Grant Award Notice to verify the due date. However, the
Department program office may impose an earlier due date. 

Agencies should use only the FS-10-F Long Form to report actual project expenditures. 

10/30/2024

E-mail Address:

Telephone#of
Report Preparer:

THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

INSTRUCTIONS

Local Agency Information

FINAL EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR A
FEDERAL OR STATE PROJECT

FS-10-F Long Form (03/15)
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LeShawn White 

LeShawn White 

Jennifer Byalick

Florjana Lela

Christian Rivera

LeShawn White

Name

Amit Bahl

Camellia Carvey 

Teddy Ligon

Jasmine Hoskins

Position Title

School Leader

Director of Operations
Director of Youth 
Developm ent
Director of Curriculum 
and Instruction
Family and Engagement 
Coordinator

Family and Engagement 
Coordinator
Director of Curriculum 
and Instruction
SpEd and ELL 
Coordinator
Instructional Coach

Family and Engagement 
Coordinator
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07/01/2023-06/30/2024

07/01/2023-06/30/2024

07/01/2023-06/30/2024

07/01/2023-06/30/2024

07/01/2021-06/30/2022

07/01/2022-06/30/2023

Subtotal - Code 15 

Beginning and End Dates of 
Work

07/01/2021-06/30/2022

07/01/2021-06/30/2022

07/01/2021-06/30/2022

07/01/2021-06/30/2022

$43,125

$69,774

$54,013

$11,365

$18,795

$6,050

Salary Paid

$4,644

$2,907

$2,885

$3,029

10/30/2024

SALARIES FOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF

$216,587
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Name

Maria Mantagas 

Paula Ceballo 

Ryan Jackson 

Denzel Kennedy

Randy McCray

Ian Umpierre

Irving Moses

Jazmin Williams

Queenette Anokam

Bonicia Terry 

Sheree Andrews

Gerrell Martin 

Kevon Foster 

Ashley Harper 

Eunice Adounkpe

Jordan Douglas 

Kelly Schaffer

Maria Mantagas 

Denzel Kennedy

Randy McCray 

Ian Umpierre 

Queenette Anokam

Bonicia Terry 

Sheree Andrews

Gerrell Martin 

Kevon Foster 

Ashley Harper 

Eunice Adounkpe

Jordan Douglas

Position Title

Advocate 

Advocate 

Advocate 

Advocate 

Advocate 

Advocate 

Advocate 

Advocate 

Advocate 

Advocate 

Advocate 

Advocate 

Advocate 

Attendance Coord.

Social Worker

Social Worker

Social Worker
Advocate 

Advocate 

Advocate 

Advocate 

Advocate 

Advocate 

Advocate 

Advocate 

Advocate 

Attendance Coord.

Social Worker

Social Worker
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Subtotal - Code 16 
Beginning and End Dates 

of Work
07/01/2021-06/30/2022

07/01/2021-06/30/2022

07/01/2021-06/30/2022

07/01/2021-06/30/2022

07/01/2021-06/30/2022

07/01/2021-06/30/2022

07/01/2021-06/30/2022

07/01/2021-06/30/2022

07/01/2021-06/30/2022

07/01/2021-06/30/2022

07/01/2021-06/30/2022

07/01/2021-06/30/2022

07/01/2021-06/30/2022

11/01/2021-06/30/2022

07/01/2021-06/30/2022

10/12/2021-06/30/2022

07/01/2021-06/30/2022

07/01/2022-06/30/2023

07/01/2022-06/30/2023

07/01/2022-06/30/2023

07/01/2022-06/30/2023

07/01/2022-06/30/2023

07/01/2022-06/30/2023

07/01/2022-06/30/2023

07/01/2022-06/30/2023

07/01/2022-06/30/2023

07/01/2022-06/30/2023

07/01/2022-06/30/2023

07/01/2022-06/30/2023

Salary Paid

$25,798

$25,483

$25,798

$23,138

$26,159

$24,914

$31,070

$27,842

$12,560

$25,483

$22,000

$25,120

$25,483

$13,800

$31,580

$25,659

$35,506

$16,656

$16,350

$16,485

$15,927

$15,927

$16,123

$15,571

$15,927

$16,123

$11,845

$20,086

$20,086

10/30/2024

SALARIES FOR SUPPORT STAFF

$714,582
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Kelly Schaffer

Kevon Foster

Ashley Harper

Eunice Adounkpe

Jordan Douglas

Kelly Schaffer

Essence Bird

Christian Rivera

Vincent Saladino

Dorian Whyte

Dana Derchin

Andre Clarke

Maria Mantagas

Jazmin Williams

Randy McCray

Abena Phillips

Christian Rivera

Vincent Saladino

Claudette Charles

Isaiah Aboagye

Andre Clarke

Maria Mantagas

Jazmin Williams

Bonicia Terry

Randy McCray

Bruno Changa

Abena Phillips

Isaiah Aboagye

Jazmin Williams

Bonicia Terry

Kendell Herrin

Leshawn White

Jazmin Williams

Social Worker
Advocate 

Attendance Coord.

Social Worker

Social Worker

Social Worker

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher
Advocate 
Advocate 

Advocate 

Advocate 

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher Advocate 

Advocate 

Advocate 

Advocate 

Advocate 

Advocate 

Teacher

Teacher Advocate 

Advocate 

Advocate 

Advocate 

Parent Engagement 

Teacher
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07/01/2022-06/30/2023

07/01/2023-06/30/2024

07/01/2023-06/30/2024

07/01/2023-06/30/2024

07/01/2023-06/30/2024

07/01/2023-06/30/2024

07/04/21 - 07/15/21

07/04/21 - 07/15/21

07/04/21 - 07/15/21

07/04/21 - 07/15/21

07/04/21 - 07/15/21

07/04/21 - 07/15/21

07/04/21 - 07/15/21

07/04/21 - 07/15/21

07/04/21 - 07/15/21

07/16/21 - 07/31/21

07/16/21 - 07/31/21

07/16/21 - 07/31/21

07/16/21 - 07/31/21

07/16/21 - 07/31/21

07/16/21 - 07/31/21

07/16/21 - 07/31/21

07/16/21 - 07/31/21

07/16/21 - 07/31/21

07/16/21 - 07/31/21

08/01/21 - 08/15/21

08/01/21 - 08/15/21

08/01/21 - 08/15/21

08/01/21 - 08/15/21

08/01/21 - 08/15/21

8/21/21 10/31/21

10/15/21 - 10/31/21

$21,315

$17,011

$1,670

$2,900

$2,900

$3,241

$896

$1,428

$840

$336

$784

$392

$868

$476

$588

$952

$1,204

$784

$952

$1,134

$350

$924

$616

$588

$602

$896

$896

$1,400

$1,120

$672

$504

$56

$560

10/30/2024
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Bonicia Terry

Maria Mantagas

Anna Smith

Chloe Rutledge

Jazmin Williams

Bonicia Terry

Claudette Charles

Chloe Rutledge

Jazmin Williams

Bonicia Terry

Robert Howells

Ravon Smith

Anna Smith

Sooa Shim

Chloe Rutledge

Jazmin Williams

Lindsey DeFlorimonte

Vincent Saladino

Ravon Smith

Erika Bardouille

Anna Smith

Jazmin Williams

Anna Smith

Chloe Rutledge

Bonicia Terry

Xiomara Sprouse

Jazmin Williams

Lindsey DeFlorimonte

Jazmin Williams

Leshawn White

Claudette Charles

Chloe Rutledge

Bonicia Terry

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher
Advocate 

School Aide

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher
Advocate 

Teacher

Teacher
Advocate 

Advocate 

Advocate 

School Aide
Advocate 
Community Engagement 

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher
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10/15/21 - 10/31/21

11/15/21 11/30/21

11/15/21 - 11/30/21

11/15/21 - 11/30/21

11/15/21 - 11/30/21

11/15/21 - 12/15/21

12/15/21 - 12/31/21

120/01/21 - 12/15/21

120/01/21 - 12/15/21

01/16/22 - 1/31/22

01/16/22 - 1/31/22

01/16/22 - 1/31/22

01/16/22 - 1/31/22

01/16/22 - 1/31/22

01/16/22 - 1/31/22

02/15/22 - 2/28/22

02/15/22 - 02/28/22

02/15/22 - 02/28/22

02/15/22 - 02/28/22

2/15/22

02/15/22 - 02/28/22

03/01/22- 03/15/22

03/01/22- 03/15/22

03/01/22- 03/15/22

03/01/22- 03/15/22

03/15/22 - 03/31/22

04/16/22 - 4/30/22

04/16/22 - 4/30/22

04/01/22 - 4/15/22

03/01/22 - 3/15/22

05/01/2022 - 5/15/22

04/16/22 - 4/30/22

$224

$84

$28

$476

$882

$420

$168

$84

$336

$112

$357

$28

$126

$168

$196

$238

$126

$280

$910

$189

$84

$672

$252

$112

$252

$168

$840

$462

$112

$182

$84

$49

$252

10/30/2024
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Leshawn White

Claudette Charles

Bonicia Terry

Essence Bird

Keith Miller

Christian Rivera

Erika Bardouille

Claudette Charles

Jennifer Bruno

Theda Clay

Abena Phillip

Christian Rivera

Jennifer Bruno

Andre DeFlorimonte

Abena Phillip

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher
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05/16/22 - 5/31/22

03/01/22 - 3/15/22

05/16/22 - 05/31/22

07/01/22 - 7/15/22

07/01/22 - 7/15/22

07/01/22 - 7/15/22

07/01/22 - 7/15/22

07/01/22 - 7/15/22

07/01/22 - 7/15/22

07/16/22 - 7/31/22

07/16/22 - 7/31/22

07/16/22 - 7/31/22

07/16/22 - 7/31/22

07/16/22 - 7/31/22

07/16/22 - 7/31/22

$98

$84

$238

$840

$714

$1,246

$1,036

$966

$980

$413

$966

$1,344

$140

$952

$1,260

10/30/2024
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9/30/2023

1/31/2024

2/29/2024

3/31/2024

4/30/2024

5/31/2024

6/20/2024

11/04/2021

10/31/2023

11/30/2023

12/29/2023

Encumbrance Date

Nicole Delfino

Nicole Delfino

Nicole Delfino

Nicole Delfino

Nicole Delfino

Nicole Delfino

Nicole Delfino

Nicole Delfino

Nicole Delfino

Nicole Delfino

Nicole Delfino

Provider of Service
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P23102501 - 8726228

P23110801 - 1167247

P23121301 - 8642599

P24010301 - 2742732

P24021401 - 1274041

P24030701 - 5902529

P24040501 - 1937983

P24050801 - 8683936

P24061301 - 6122468

P24062601 - 8627789

Subtotal - Code 40 

Check or Journal Entry 
#

# P21110401 - 
2058976

Amount Expended

$2,384

$2,016

$2,016

$2,016

$2,016

$2,016

$2,016

$2,016

$2,016

$2,016

$2,016

10/30/2024

PURCHASED SERVICES

$22,541
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09/23/2021

09/24/2021

09/30/2021

11/06/2021

11/06/2021

12/05/2021

01/24/2022

Purchase Order Date

Am azon

Staples Advantage

Staples Advantage

Staples Advantage

Staples Advantage

Staples Advantage

Staples Advantage

Vendor
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120521 fgs

P22020301 - 
5676159

Subtotal - Code 45 

Check or Journal 
Entry #

P22011901 - 
1887249

P22011901 - 
1887249

P22011901 - 
1887249

P22012601 - 
3494699

P22012601 - 
3494699

Amount Expended

$235

$443

$952

$360

$90

$140

$197

10/30/2024

SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

$2,417
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Logged ___________

SUBTOTAL CODEPROJECT COSTS

Professional Salaries

Support Staff Salaries

15

16

$216,587

$714,582

Purchased Services 40 $22,541

Supplies and Materials 45 $2,417

Travel Expenses 46

Employee Benefits 80

Indirect Cost 90

BOCES Services 49

Minor Remodeling 30

Equipment 20

Grand Total $956,127
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Agency Code:

Project #:

Approved _____________

_______ ____________

_______ ____________

_______ ____________

_______ ____________

_______ ____________

____________________
Voucher #

Funding Dates: 3/13/2020 TO

Approved Budget Total: $956,127

Contract #:

Agency Name:Urban Dove Team Charter School

MIR ____________

9/30/2024

10/30/2024

____________ ______

____________ ______

____________ ______

____________ ______

____________ ______

____________________
Final Payment

Finance:

Name and Title of Chief Administrative Officer

Fiscal Year Amt Expended Final Payment Line #

5880-21-4007

FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

LOCAL AGENCY INFORMATION

332200861006

FINAL EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

CHIEFADMINISTRATOR'S CERTIFICATION
Bysigningthisreport, I certify to the best of my knowledge and
beliefthatthereport is true, complete, and accurate, and the
expenditures,disbursements and cash receipts are for the
purposesandobjectives set forth in the terms and conditions
of theFederal(orState) award. I am aware that any false,
fictitious,orfraudulent information, or the omission of any
materialfact,may subject me to criminal, civil, or
administrative penaltiesforfraud, false statements, false
claims, or otherwise. (U.S.CodeTitle18, Section 1001 and
Title 31, Sections 3729- 3730 and 3801-3812).

 / / 

Date 

________________________

Signature










